CITY OF HAMBURG, MINNESOTA RESOLUTION NUMBER 2016-06

RESOLUTION TO CERTIFY RESULTS OF THE TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8th, 2016 GENERAL ELECTION

WHEREAS, the City of Hamburg held an election for the Office of Mayor and two Council Members on Tuesday, November 8, 2016 during the General Election; and

WHEREAS, on this 15th day of November, 2016, the City Council has met to canvass said election results;

WHEREAS, the votes tabulated at said election were:

MAYOR	VOTES	COUNCIL MEMBER (2)	VOTES
Christopher Lund	239	Jason Buckentin	180
Write-Ins	34	Tim Tracy	122
Over Votes	0	David D Chadwick	21
Under Votes	32	Richard Malz	63
		Scott Feltmann	71
		Kyle Prins	32
		Richard Odoms	32
		Robert J Gregonis	15
		Write-Ins	3
		Over Votes	0
		Under Votes	71

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Hamburg City Council that the official election results for the office of Mayor for the term of 2017-2018 shall be Christopher Lund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Hamburg City Council that the official election results for the two offices of Council Member for the term of 2017-2020 shall be Jason Buckentin and Tim Tracy.

I CERTIFY THAT the above resolution was adopted by the City Council of Hamburg, Carver County, Minnesota this 15th day of November, 2016.

A TYPE CIT	Richard Malz, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Jeremy Gruenhagen, City Clerk/Treasurer		